st 194 »uc 660

Lo g s e T R e e
h O .. ||'J.' @mh “q;l-_‘ 'r":ﬂﬁ-r.':' TR Kl A, + :- ___i.-Ti_
v e j I ij:.: 'ﬁ-ﬂ' lﬁ‘.ﬁg'ﬂ'ﬂﬁﬂ. .'E:‘.:::jw'.i.""-ﬂ'&"."' TP - o,

57

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND UPON
RECORDING SHOULD BE RETURNED TO:

Stephen R. Monk, Esd.

c/o Daniel Realty Corporation
1200 Corporate Drive, Suite 400
P.O. Box 43250

Birmingham, Alabama 35242

FIRST AMENDMENT TO GROUND LEASE

. THIS FIRST AMENDMENT MO GROUND LEASE dated as of July
|31'—1988 between DANIEL U.S. PROPERTIES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

a Virginia limited partnership, formerly Known as Daniel
U.S. Properties, Ltd. ("Lessor"), and DANIEL MEADOW BROOK

ONE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Virginia limited partnership,
formerly known as Daniel Meadow Brook One, Ltd. ("Lessee").,

_— e w——  pmmn mams o sk

WHEREAS, Lessor and Lessee have heretofore entered inte
a Ground Lease dated as of April 1, 1986 (the "Groungd -
Lease"), which has been recorded in Book 095, Page 848, in
the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama. Capitalized
terms not otherwise expressly defined herein shall have the
same meanings given them in the Ground Lease; and

WHEREAS, the Land has heretofore been included within

the subdivision of certain other real property owned by
Lessor situated contiguous or adjacent to or otherwise in

close proximity with the Land; and

WHEREAS, Lessor and Lessee deslire to amend the Ground
ILease to reflect the proper legal description of the Land as
a result of such subdivision.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the
premises and other good and valuable consideration, the

parties do hereby agree as follows:

1. Exhibit A. Exhibit A attached to and
incorporated into the Ground Lease 1s hereby deleted in its
entirety and Exhibit A/Revised 7/13/88 attached hereto and
incorporated herein by reference is substituted in lieu

thereof.




sook 194 A 661

P Full Force and Effect. Except as eXpressly

modified and amended hereby, all of the terms and conditions
of the Ground Lease shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lessor and Lessee have caused this
First Amendment to be executed as of the day and year first
above written.

ESSOR:

DANIEL U.S. PROPERTIES
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
a Virginia limited partnership

By: DANIEL REALTY INVESTMENT
CORPORATION, a Virginia
corporation, as Ge

Partner {;;E%{h
By: "

\
| Tts:  9r. \ie thgspenT

LESSEE:

DANTEI MEADOW BROOK ONE
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
a Virginia limited partnership

By: DANIEL REALTY INVESTMENT
CORPORATION - MEADOW BROOGK
ONE, a Virginia corp tion,
as General Pa

By:

Its! §ENmﬂ UICE:'R#SJDEUT




sook 194 nmyr 6562

gﬁr.?.‘.‘ AL il L TR 1.} B R L Y H
- . o~ _l...l-' - __-h-.'l:'."‘--'. S
1 xTh . ! -'a"'_!iﬂ" -:I'_:. Ff““":‘h"r _'I l‘. T, e :lari L 'r |l-! n

L)
r . .
] . i ' .. ""El':!""" S L .'.'_". r -\. .:'"::I
kR LA S AT SIPERTI  .

STATE OF ALABAMA )

CGUNTY OF SHELBY )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
county, in said state, hereby certify that Sredded R, Mowic

whose name as %p Vice Pees. of DANIEL REALTY INVESTMENT
CORPORATION, a Virginia corporation, as General Partner of
Daniel U.8. Properties Limited Partnership, a Virginia
limited partnership, is signed to the foregoing instrument,
and whe is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day
that, being informed of the contents of said instrument, he,
as such officer and with full authority, executed the sane
voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation, in its
capacity as General Partner as aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the.jﬁi_

_— Moo D ElL

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 225 &Q

STATE OF ALABAMA )
COUNTY OF SHELBY )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
county, in said state, hereby certify that jﬁﬁ;}ﬁu R. Monse
whose name as <g, v;:ﬁm of DANIEL REALTY INVESTMENT
CORPORATION~MEADOW BROOK ONE, a Virginia corporation, as
General Partner of Daniel Meadow Brook One Limited
Partnership, a Virginia limited partnership, is signed to
the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me,
acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of
the contents of said instrument, he, as such officer and
with full authority, executed the same voluntarily, for and
as the act of said corporation, in its capacity as General
Partner as aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the jEEL
day of !Hl¥ , 1988.

(SEAL) M LD fL&w

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 225&2

A AET

.. L . . 1 .k
FE A s



RGOk 194 PAGE 663

CONSENT OF MORTGAGEES

UNITED STATES FIDELITY AND GUARANTY COMPANY, a Marvyland
corporation, and USF&G REALTY, INC., a Delaware corporation,
as Mortgagees of Lot 2, according to the Map and Survey of
Meadow Brook Corporate Park Scouth, Phase IYX, as recorded in
Map Book 12, Page 10 in the Probate Office of Shelby County,

Alabama, dated February, 1988 hereby enter into this Pirst
Amendment to Ground Lease in order to acknowledge and

consent to the foregoing amendment to said Ground Lease.

Dated as of this [J- day of July, 1988.

UNITED STATES FIDELITY
& GUARANTY COMPANY

By: 4}{&:4 L. M/

Tts: O@%‘%AA_/“U

USF&G REALTY, INC.




sook 194 PAGE 584

STATE OF MARYLAND )

CITY OF BALTIMORE )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and fn Ea&guAij?
county, in said state, hereby certify that 94
whose name asﬂum#g_fﬂ?%aﬁf UNITED STATE ggIT‘f AND
GUARANTY COMPANY aryiand corporation, is sidhed to the
foregoing instrument, and who is known to ne, acknowledged
before me on this day that, being informed of the contents
of said instrument, he, as such officer and with full

authority, executed the same voluntarily, for and as the act
of said corpeoration.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the }¢;~
day of ; 1988.

(SEAT) _@\ hﬁ’d@ W

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: l ) IC; C} C

STATE OF MARYLAND )
CITY OF BALTIMORE )
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in _and for Ei%iLUkJQ

county, in sajfd state, herepy certify that 6_0/1.1/) ;:?7(
whose name as 4 of USF&G REALT{}‘iNC., a
Delaware carpmratlcn, is sigled to the foregoing instrument,

and who iz known to me, acknowledged before me on this day
that, being informed mf the contents of said instrument, he,
as such officer and with full authority, executed the sane

" wvoluntarily, for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the Lﬁk
day o© , 1988.

(SEAL) | C
Notary Public

My Commission Expiresxj% ”‘?go




- I:' .
-l o S Ay e
L. e, o PN, -
L, LA e T H AR . 3
I e R
LT INIERER . 0 S R T

EXHIBIT A/REVISED 7/13/88
ATTACHED AND INCORPORATED BY
REFERENCE TO GROUND LEASE FOR DANTIEL
MEADOW BROOK ONE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
DATED AS OF APRIL 1, 1986, AS AMENDED

Lot 2, according to the Map and Survey of Meadow Brook
Corporate Park South, Phase 1II, as recorded in Map Book 12,
Page 10, 1n the Probate O0ffice of Shelby County, Alabama,
dated February, 1988.

soor 194 e 665

STATC GEALA. 38 e |
' T CERTIFY Thits \ Daed Tax § —
LS TRUMENT WAS it 7. Mitg. Tax ——
88JUL 18 AHII: 13 3. Recordig Feel’%r
P 4 indeving Fee ==
— T -
.-a;l":--"'!-r--_.-..,, f? .-n"‘ PR b PP L -t;..:._ n, aly
JUUEE[H*EEHEATE TOTAL -



